10. BlueBet will issue 265.4 million Consideration Shares to the betr shareholders, representing c.56.9% of BlueBet shares on issue as at the date of
this presentation. Assumes no additional shares are issued by BlueBet as part of a net cash completion adjustment under the ASA.

11. BlueBet will make available up to $2m for the purposes of addressing working capital commitments of betr prior to Completion through the
repayment of a loan to betr from Matthew Tripp’s shareholder related entity, YAST Investments Pty Ltd as trustee for the YAST Investment Trust.
This has been included in the Uses of Funds under growth initiatives and working capital.

12. BlueBet’s $3 million unsecured loan facility provided by Michael Sullivan remains undrawn at the date of this presentation, and will be cancelled
prior to completion of the Proposed Merger.

A B C D E F G
BLUEBET BEFORE

TRANSACTION
INCREASE DUE

TO EQUITY RAISING
BLUEBET AFTER

THE EQUITY RAISING BETR SYNERGIES AFTER THE
PROPOSED MERGER

ACTUAL INCREASE DUE TO TRANSACTION

Method
of calculation

1H FY24 BlueBet
reviewed figures1

Actual change
due to Equity Raising2 B+C

1H FY24 betr
pro forma figures

Synergies4 D+E+F

Total Cash9 8.6 20.0 28.6 15.9 - 44.55,11

Total Consolidated Assets 43.0 20.0 63.0 33.27 - 96.2

Total Liabilities12 23.1 - 23.1 40.08 - 63.1

Total Shares on Issue6 201.1 95.2 296.3 265.410 - 561.7

AGGREGATE INCREASE DUE TO TRANSACTION

1H FY24 Turnover 319.5 - 319.5 673.23 - 992.7

1H FY24 Gross Win 40.9 - 40.9 79.83 - 120.7

1H FY24 Net Win 30.6 - 30.6 49.83 - 80.4

1H FY24 EBITDA (9.2) - (9.2) (2.8)3 7.04 (5.0)

Combined Business expects to reach monthly EBITDA profitability in 1H FY25 and be EBITDA profitable in FY25
(including synergies, excluding one-off transaction and synergy realisation costs)

45

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
IA

L
 I

N
 C

O
N

F
ID

E
N

C
E

46

KEY RISKS
APPENDIX B

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
IA

L
 I

N
 C

O
N

F
ID

E
N

C
E

1. KEY RISKS - INTRODUCTION

47

• Before investing in BlueBet, you should be aware that several risks and uncertainties, which are both specific to BlueBet and/or betr, and of a more
general nature, may affect the future operating and financial performance of BlueBet and the value of BlueBet’s shares.